

**Corporate Office** 1240-789 W Pender St. Vancouver, BC, V6C 1H2 Canada +1-604-683-3995
+1-888-945-4770
info@inspiration.energy
inspiration.energy

## **Inspiration Energy Closes \$300,000 Financing**

Vancouver, British Columbia – April 07, 2025 - Inspiration ("Inspiration" or the "Company") (CSE: ISP) (WKN: A40GPX) is pleased to announce the closing of the nonbrokered Critical Minerals Flow Through private placement which was announced on April 01, 2025. The Company will issue 1,875,000 Flow Through shares (the "FT Shares") at a price of \$0.16 per FT Share for aggregate gross proceeds of \$300,000.

Each Critical Minerals FT Share ("FT Share") will qualify as a Critical Minerals flow-through share under the Income Tax Act (Canada).

Proceeds raised will be used to advance the Nunavut Property, the Stockwork property located in British Columbia and the Rottenstone North Gold Property in Saskatchewan.

The gross proceeds from the FT Share will be utilized for incurring "Canadian exploration expenses" and "flow-through critical mineral mining expenditures" as defined in the Income Tax Act (Canada).

Shares issued pursuant to the Financing will be subject to a four-month and one-day hold period according to applicable securities laws of Canada.

## **About Inspiration Energy Corp.**

Inspiration Energy Corp. is engaged in the business of mineral exploration and the acquisition of mineral property assets in Canada. Its objective is to locate and develop properties of merit and to conduct exploration on the Company's properties. For more information, please refer to the Company's information available on SEDAR+ (www.sedarplus.ca).

On Behalf of the Board of Directors Charles Desjardins CEO, President and Director Phone: 604-808-3156 Email: <u>info@inspiration.energy</u>

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS: This news release contains forward-looking statements, which relate to future events or future performance and reflect management's current expectations and assumptions. Such forward-looking statements reflect management's current beliefs and are based on assumptions made by and information currently available to the Company. Investors are cautioned that these forward-looking statements are neither promises





nor guarantees and are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause future results to differ materially from those expected. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date hereof and, except as required under applicable securities legislation, the Company does not assume any obligation to update or revise them to reflect new events or circumstances. All of the forward-looking statements made in this press release are qualified by these cautionary statements and by those made in our filings with SEDAR+ in Canada (available at <u>www.sedarplus.ca</u>).